### 507719301 01/27/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7766448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FREDERICK MILLER	01/16/2023
MIRKO KOVAC	01/16/2023
ROBERT JAMES DOUGLAS SIDDALL	01/16/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAYBEESEE LTD
Street Address:	9 PAVELEY STREET
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	NW8 8TH

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16757240

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (631)393-6271

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (631)3936270

Email: nyoffice@rml-law.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM E. LEWIS

**Address Line 1:** 48 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD, SUITE 100

Address Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3570-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM E. LEWIS
SIGNATURE:	/william e. lewis/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=3570-2.ASM#page1.tif source=3570-2.ASM#page2.tif source=3570-2.ASM#page3.tif

PATENT 507719301 REEL: 062516 FRAME: 0960

source=3570-2.ASM#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 062516 FRAME: 0961

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

#### HayBeeSee Ltd

a corporation organized under the laws of the country of: United Kingdom

and having a place of business at: 9 Paveley Street

London, United Kingdom NW8 8TH

and to Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees as it may designate (collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions, and for all other countries throughout the world, in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Patent entitled:

# DEVICE OR SYSTEM OF METHOD FOR REMOTE MONITORING AND/OR ACTIVITY

The above-entitled United States Patent application was:

<u>X</u>	executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith; filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:	and
	assigned serial number:; or filed as PCT International Application No.: on:	
	The undersigned assign(s) the rights for all patents, divisions, reissues, reexaminates, continuing applications and extensions thereof, together with the right of priority corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in the United States or elsew	of any
	The undersigned covenant(s) that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment clear of any encumbrance, and that the undersigned have (has) full right to convey the operty as expressed herein.	
inventi	The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on the afo	resaid

PATENT REEL: 062516 FRAME: 0962 The undersigned agree(s), when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

16-01-2023	W A
Date	Frederick Miller
16-01-2023	
Date	Witness #1 Signature
	Rob Siddall
	Witness #1 Print Name
Date	Witness #2 Signature
	Witness #2 Print Name
	11 101000 112 1 11110 1 101110

16-01-2023	frið han - finnarið
Date	Mirko Kovac
16-01-2023	_ {/ A-
Date	Witness #1 Signature
	Fred Miller
	Witness #1 Print Name
Date	Witness #2 Signature
	Witness #2 Print Name

16-01-2023	L Sidall
Date	Robert James Douglas Siddall
16-01-2023	W As
Date	Witness #1 Signature
	Fred Miller
	Witness #1 Print Name
Date	Witness #2 Signature
	Witness #2 Print Name

**RECORDED: 01/27/2023** 

PATENT REEL: 062516 FRAME: 0965